Seated valves
Directional seated valves type VP
The valves type VP 1 are zero leakage, seated cone valves available as
2/2-, 3/2- and 4/2-way directional valves. The internal pressure balance
enables an arbitrary flow direction and maximum pressure for all ports.
The actuation is separated from the hydraulic fluid, therefore any interac-
tion between control elements and the pressure fluid is prevented, side
effect is that gumming/sticking due to excessive fluid temperature is

• Version with mechanical actuation (roller, pin)
• Version with manual actuation (key lever, turn-knob.)
Order examples
VP 1 R - G 24
Directional seated valve type VP 1 with flow pattern symbol R
(2/2-way function), solenoid voltage 24V DC
VP 1 W - 3/4 - WG 230
Directional seated valve type VP 1 with flow pattern symbol W
(4/2-way function), connection block for pipe connection, solenoid
voltage 230V AC 50/60 Hz
Tmax
50
Bmax
40
mmax (kg)
1.0
Basic type
VP 1
Hmax
1)
127
Tmax
45 ... 80
Bmax
50 ... 100
mmax (kg)  2)
1.5 ... 2.2
Basic type
VP 1
Hmax
1)
147 ...177
Additional information
• Directional seated valves type VP D 7915